
 Gross Loans (2) % Distr.  Cash Loans (3) % Distr.
 Non-Performing 

Loans (3) 
% Distr.

1 Consumer Loans 928.567.459             22,6 907.050.634             23,0 21.516.825               12,8 

 Consumer Loans (Housing) 287.888.993             7,0 287.048.417             7,3 840.576                    0,5 

 Consumer Loans (Vehicle) 15.164.126               0,4 15.026.879               0,4 137.248                    0,1 

 Consumer Loans (Other) 444.366.692             10,8 430.325.686             10,9 14.041.006               8,3 

 Credit Card 181.147.647             4,4 174.649.653             4,4 6.497.994                 3,9 

2  Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services 570.006.889             13,9 540.389.169             13,7 29.617.719               17,6 

 Wholesale And Commission Merchant 310.831.765             7,6 294.805.839             7,5 16.025.925               9,5 

 Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools 180.360.042             4,4 170.040.297             4,3 10.319.745               6,1 

 Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories 78.815.082               1,9 75.543.034               1,9 3.272.049                 1,9 

3  Construction 352.240.943             8,6 318.656.676             8,1 33.584.268               19,9 

4  Electric, Gas And Water Resources 289.969.176             7,1 272.328.362             6,9 17.640.815               10,5 

5  Transportation, Storage And Communication 249.326.690             6,1 243.177.337             6,2 6.149.353                 3,6 

 Communication 24.967.489               0,6 24.502.892               0,6 464.598                    0,3 

 Transportation 146.510.611             3,6 142.116.636             3,6 4.393.975                 2,6 

 Other Transportation Services And Storage 77.848.589               1,9 76.557.809               1,9 1.290.781                 0,8 

6  Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating 229.366.021             5,6 218.278.395             5,5 11.087.626               6,6 

7  Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism) 153.351.664             3,7 145.706.278             3,7 7.645.387                 4,5 

8  Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials 145.167.077             3,5 141.230.085             3,6 3.936.992                 2,3 

 Metal Industry 104.546.160             2,5 102.021.100             2,6 2.525.060                 1,5 

 Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment) 40.620.918               1,0 39.208.985               1,0 1.411.933                 0,8 

9  Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry 144.032.311             3,5 139.383.760             3,5 4.648.550                 2,8 

10  Textile And Textile Products Industry 138.063.441             3,4 133.381.376             3,4 4.682.065                 2,8 

 Textile Industry 98.729.756               2,4 95.294.390               2,4 3.435.366                 2,0 

 Garment Industry 32.005.913               0,8 31.028.166               0,8 977.748                    0,6 

 Leather And Fur Processing Industry     7.327.771                 0,2 7.058.820                 0,2 268.951                    0,2 

11  Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry 130.067.014             3,2 125.750.780             3,2 4.316.234                 2,6 

12  Finance Commissioning 97.472.599               2,4 96.991.424               2,5 481.175                    0,3 

 Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others 73.220.761               1,8 73.137.244               1,9 83.517                      0,0 

 Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others 24.251.838               0,6 23.854.180               0,6 397.658                    0,2 

13  Other Public, Social And Personal Services 75.746.571               1,8 71.712.109               1,8 4.034.462                 2,4 

 Culture Services 20.570.577               0,5 20.073.548               0,5 497.029                    0,3 

 Other Public Services 55.175.993               1,3 51.638.561               1,3 3.537.433                 2,1 

14  Transportation Vehicles Industry 67.576.596               1,6 65.297.007               1,7 2.279.589                 1,4 

 Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories 41.459.663               1,0 40.201.048               1,0 1.258.615                 0,7 

 Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry 26.116.933               0,6 25.095.959               0,6 1.020.974                 0,6 

15  Mines Excluding Metal Industry 63.790.970               1,6 62.689.329               1,6 1.101.640                 0,7 

16  Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry 62.532.460               1,5 61.810.994               1,6 721.466                    0,4 

17  Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions 56.009.039               1,4 55.893.090               1,4 115.949                    0,1 

18  Rubber And Plastic Products Industry 51.034.832               1,2 48.654.828               1,2 2.380.004                 1,4 

19  Machinery & Equipment Industry 46.246.730               1,1 44.737.669               1,1 1.509.061                 0,9 

 Machinery & Equipment 31.414.804               0,8 30.497.367               0,8 917.437                    0,5 

 Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry 14.831.925               0,4 14.240.301               0,4 591.624                    0,4 

20  Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry 43.764.131               1,1 40.352.361               1,0 3.411.770                 2,0 

21  Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry 33.469.090               0,8 32.860.210               0,8 608.880                    0,4 

 Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products 20.787.315               0,5 20.347.646               0,5 439.669                    0,3 

 Printing Industry 12.681.775               0,3 12.512.564               0,3 169.211                    0,1 

22  Health & Social Services 30.328.125               0,7 29.714.708               0,8 613.417                    0,4 

23  Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products 29.900.294               0,7 29.538.115               0,7 362.179                    0,2 

24  Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere 29.347.406               0,7 28.003.746               0,7 1.343.660                 0,8 

25  Mining Of Power Generating Minerals 27.694.007               0,7 26.966.637               0,7 727.370                    0,4 

26  Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals 26.850.608               0,7 25.359.247               0,6 1.491.361                 0,9 

27  Wood & Wood Products Industry 14.974.274               0,4 14.643.392               0,4 330.882                    0,2 

28  Education 14.714.687               0,4 13.433.369               0,3 1.281.317                 0,8 

29  Leather & Leather Products Industry 6.052.983                 0,1 5.419.588                 0,1 633.395                    0,4 

30  Fishery 2.978.646                 0,1 2.800.617                 0,1 178.030                    0,1 

31  Real Persons Employing Staff 999.013                    0,0 741.035                    0,0 257.979                    0,2 

4.111.641.746          100,0 3.942.952.326          100,0 168.689.420             100,0 

(3) Cash loans and non-performing loans show temporary figures collected from banks according to the Supplementary Article No.1 of Banking Law No. 5411. "Cash Loans" include interest rediscounts and accruals. Banks whose operating 

licenses have been revoked continue to report their loans and receivables to The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center, so they are included in the report.
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(1) This table includes data about a) loans and funds extented from "the banks in Turkey" or "the branches of Turkish banks abroad" to real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number, and b) non-

performing loans equal to or above 20 TL. This table does not include a) the loans and funds that are not reported as real person/legal entity basis, b) non-performing loans less than 20 TL, c) the loans extented from a foreign bank (via the 

branches of domestic banks) to a real person/legal entity who has a Turkish identification number/tax identification number. 

(2) Gross Loans = Cash Loans + Non-Performing Loans


